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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

minma 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (44-1574) 

SA J.R.SULLIVAN 

MURKIN 

• 
11-1~1¥.-~-o 

DATE: ij/9/68 
SEARCH ED--;;;--1_f NDEXED_~--j­
SERIALIZ ED~.FI LED _--6..Q-: 

l'lf\f'lr'J -, 1°~s j 
/-', l [\ ! ' : . :::.ib . 

FBI - LOS ANGELES 

Telephone and city directories and police and credit files e 
checked ~s indicated below regarding HARVEY LOWMEYER and v~riations 
of the last-name and no record found:. 

AT PASADENA (By SA J.R.SULLIVAN) 

Police Department and Pasadena Merchants Association and te.lephone 
book lists no record for any person named LOWMEYER, LOMEYER, LOMYER 

LOWMYER, LOWMAIER, LO~IER, LOWMEIER, LOMEIER., LEHMEYER.,LEHMYER, 
~ LEHMA IER., LEHME IER, ~ Lo M 1e .e. ( ~ (k~) 

The- 1966 City Birectory -lists HERMAN :COrffEIRR at 109 South'. Sunnyslope 
However, he fb.mmth is not listed in subsequent directories, c iEY or 
telephone, no record at Pasadena PD a~d no record at Credtt ureau. 
The Pasadena Post Office has no m fowarding addresse The 1967 
city directory lists residence as vacant. (City directory handled by 

SA PHIL REILLY) LOMEIER in 1966 was retired,mm.ile=ce,;s.eco ~ l'lb7- #G17lrh;j--
AT SIERRA MADRE (By SA J .R. SULLIVAN) 1-~;,~, 

Sgt. BO~ MPm!ES HEASLEY, Police Department~ advised no record 
in files on above mentioned namese ,/ , 

AT MONROVIA POLICE DEPARTMENT (SA PHIL REILLY()) /ii//(, l'//16. ,4t.lc~ (J)e,@tJ 
AT ARCADIA POLICE DEPARTMENT ( SA PHIL REILLYO N/< Stf,.//tlJ!.. f/l/ft.RtfltJ7i'tJ/./ 

AT SOUTH PASADENA PD (SA JOEEPH D. POvJELL) T,C, c£orr 
AT··SAN MARINO PD (SA JOSEPH D;POWELL R, A •f~Asf,e. 

' 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. ID ,.. • 
1

· // 5010•10e 
MAY 19'52 E~\"'flON- - -•· •.,,-:; 

GSA GEN. REG, NO. 27 -

UNITED STATES GO""'NMENT •• 
Memorandum. 

,P,,,f4l/e,..,, A'Alll DATE: t,/9/68 

I frptt· 11 
~1/f& ~ _, -✓.J. 

TO 

FROM SAC, LOS ANGELES (41~_:1574) 

n ~/J~ 
SUBJECT: MURKIN ~~y!ef' ti' O ~ 

A search of the premises bel~:ved lc~pied by Unsub 
who killed Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., on L1-/4/68 disclosed 
a pair of brownish checkered print undershorts· and v1bi te jockey 
tee shirt bearing cloth laundry tagso These tags were made by 
a thermo seal marking machine manufactured by the Textile 
rv:iarking Haehn.me Company, Syracuse, New York. 

The tags are one quarter inch wide and·one and one 
sixteenth inch long, red in color and bear marking which gppears 
to be 11 0 2 B-6 11 or 11 D 2 B -6". Only a portion. of·the first 
character is present on each tag, and this cha.racter· is cut 
on ·a slight bias. 

Experts at 'l1 ex.ti le Marking }:\achine Company advise type 
on this machine is unusual in that the first two characters are 
fifteen point type and the last three characters u.re eL~hteen 
point type, with the middle character, the letter B, probably 
being narrow rather than r&gular type. The usual machine carries 
fifteen point type for the first three characters and eighteen 
point type for the last two characters o · 

Experts also stated this machine is defective in that 
it is producing a tape· one and one sixteenth inch long instead 
of ·one and one eighth inch long and is not projecting the tape 
far enough resulting in cutting off a portion of the first letter. 

The· code is as follows: The first lette'r "O" stands 
for lot number; the 'first number 2 indicates the day of the 
week, 2 bein[:>; Tuesday; the second letter "3 11 indicates the 
fir st letter of the store name; the last number _is the· bundle 
number which is 6. Color coding of the tag may designate 
various things such as a different month or the identity of a 
store in a chain. 

Telephonically contact all laundries to identify laundry 
using this code and these tags and pursue lo~ical leads dev~loped. 
F'ir st con ta ct those laund1"ie s whose name ,starts with a "B" and 
advise Headquarters of results, thereafter· contact rernai nder. 
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__ .,.. ... 

Me1norandum 
TO -~' .. "" /IA·. DATE:, ~_/9/68 

FROM .: SAC, LOS ANGELES (4L~-15'7L~) 

.SUBJECT: HURKIN 

A s_earch of the premises believed occupied by Unsub 
who killed ·Dr. MARTIN LUTHER YJNG, JR., on L~/L~/68 disclosed' 
a pair of brownish checkered print undershorts and white jockey 
tae shirt bearing cloth laundry tags. These tags were mad~ by 
a thermo· seal marking machine manufactured by the Textile· · 
Marking Hachime Company, Syracuse, New Yorko ,,, 

The tags are one quarter inch wide and one and otie. 
sixteenth inch long, red in colbr and bea~marking which 1ppears 
to be 11 O· · 2. B"".'6." or 11 D 2 B_ -6 11

• Only a portion of the fir st 
character is present on each tag, and this character is cut 
on:a slight bias. 

· Experts at Textile Marking Machine Company advise type 
on thii machine is unusual in that the first two characte~s are 
fifteen point. type and the last three characters are eighteen 
point type, with the middle character, the letter B, probably 
being narrow rather than regular type. The usual machine carries 
fifteen point type for the first three characters and eighteen 
point type ·ror the last two characterso 

Experts also stated this machine is defective in that 
it is producing a tape one and one sixteenth inch long instead 
of one and one eighth inch long and is not projecting_the tape 
far enough resultin~ in cutting off a portion of the-first letter. 

~~he· code is as follows: The first. lette'r i1 O1i stands 
for lot number; the first number 2 indicates the day of the 
week, 2 beine; Tuesday; the second letter 11 B11 indicates the 
first letter of the store name; the last nur.iber is the bundle 
number which ·1s 6a Color coding of the tag may designate 
various thines such.as a different month or the identity of a 
stor~ in a chain. 

Telephonically contact all la~ndries to identify laundry 
using this code and these t&~s BDd pursue lo3ical leads developede 
Fir st contact those laundries whose name starts with a 11 B" and· 
advise Headquarters of results, thereafter contact remainder. 

,··;ii!-' 

' :,.; f1 :..>:'· 
.. ;5~· 

-~ /•:.,t;' .;-· • 

l':A;::711 
., ,J ' ~ 

. . 
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;.:, - VPTIO;, ~r~ ;,),,M NY !'<:. f . 5010•108 

MAY I.· ... ~<TIO'- I . 
.. :~~:.~-;•,t~ ";.;:,\' .• fOVERNMENT 

Ll:.·: er1zora7zdunt 
: t:l1I::.::::~c~ ~ v(Ad2~: 4, AA DATE: 4/CJ/68 

:i:-r.:01r .:";.AC;, LOS P.NGELBS (4h-1574) • 

A search of the premises believed occupied h-;:; :Jnsub 
,,ho xil.:.3d Dr. I,;1-\Wi.1IN LVI'HER TG?-TG, JR., on 1~/!~/68 di.scl,•sed 

-. p:::..:~-:- o:r." orowni.sh checkersd print undershorts and. 11hite jockey 
~ee s~irt bearin~ cloth laundry taGs.· ·These tags were ffis~e hy 

t:·· .. ;:21, .. 0 seal ·marl{it1g m.ac·.hine rnanlJ_j~ac tu.red. by t-he Tc;(t'i J_:: 
:·".arU.ng l'·!ach:ime Company, Syracuse, New York. 

The tags are one quarter inch wid? and cine an~ one 
?ix~oenth inch long, red in color and be~r marking whi6h ~ppears 
'c~o be 11 

(; 2 B.;..6 11 or 11D 2 B -6 11
• Only a porti.on of the nr st 

~ha~acter is present on each tag, and this characte~ is cut 
JD a slight bias. 

· Experts at Text'i le I:Iarkinl; Eachine Company advise type 
:a t~ii machine is unusual in that the first two charactefs are 
... i.f-ceen point. type and the·· 1ast thre-e characters a:ce eL;hteen 
;~i~· type, with the ni~Jle chara6ter, the letter B, probably 
·,;.,d:.z na:erow rather than r:•,=:gular type. rrhe· usual :-:c:chine carries 
:· ~ftf:en point type for the f'ir st three charac tors· and ei -~hteen 
: .. )i:·j·:; :y)e ·ror the last two characterso 

Experts also stated·this machine is defective ~n that 
, is □reducing a tape_ one and one sixteenth inch long ~stead 

o~e and one eighth inch long and is not projectinc tn · tape 
:'' lr enough resul~ing in cutting off a po1•tion of the firs,t l_ctter._ 

The code is as folloi..:s: The•first lette'r 11 0 11 :;.·cands 
:··.r }ot ·:~,Li.rnber; the fi'r·s-'c number 2 indicates -the ci.ay·of ·:,::.-:; 
,._•::ek, 2 tein~,; ·'1\.1.esday; the second ·1etter "3" incli..cates the 
: · r :., ·. :Lt:1~,ter of the store name; the 18.st nunber is the bu:dlc 
. ~mL.::· v!hich is 6. Color coding of the tag may desi;-..;natc, 

~ ➔r1~~~ ~hines such as a different month or the ideniity cf e 
:·. ·;o:.:•::: :.. . ..-1 a chain. 

i.[•e lephonically cont2. ct. · all laundries to :iJ..:.c nt:L ·:'y l!.:1 u·~dry 
,_c 0;ir, -::n.L, c.:ode and these tcgs and pursu.e lo1ice1l lo,0,ds (\cve.lo:)ed. 
·. _r~''., e;or:tact those laundd.es whose· name starts with a '!:5' and 

.. ,.:.:v:'. Si, Jeadquarters of results., thereafter contact rcmaj n,inr. 

..... -... 

,-. -.---· ----- --
' . •· .• . . ~· .. ~ : , -~} 
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~J?TIO:~A~. r:-ORM NO, 10 
iV,AY .. li.:- ' -i.s:- ,")ITION ;.,. 

f.SA• C~ t; ... ~~ G, t'~O. 27 

.- ~JNI TE\) STA. GOVERNMENT 

~-ff d .1~J emoran um 
C CE~~ 1}£e/.t!ft .. AA.· 

,I 

• 
DATE: ~./9/68 

FROM SAC, LOS AlTCi-ELES 

(!) 

A search of the premises believed occupied hy Unsub 
who killed,Dr. 1':/\Ri:i:IN LLJTHER :tllfG, JR., on L1./L~/68 disclosed 
8 po.:r of brownish checkerod print undershorts and i-ihite jockey 
·cee shirt bearing cJ...9th laundry taf;~. These tags were made by 
a th<;r•1~10· seal markin,_i; mach·i Ufl manufectured_ by the Textil0 
~-ar~:ing l'iacMme Company, Syrae use, Hew York. 

The tags are one quarter inch wide and one and one 
,sixt.c.;::i:1th. inch long, red in co~ .and pear marking which c1ppears 
to be 11 u 2 B-6 11 or 11 D 2 B -6 11

• Only a .portion of the fir st. 
character is present on each tag, and tb,is chara9ter is .:;u'e-
one slight bias. 

· Experts at Textile Marking Kachine Company advise type 
0n tnii machine is unusual in that the first two characte~s arc 
:::'if";:.c:on point. type and the last three characters are eL;hteen 
;oin~ type; w~th the mid~lo charactef, the letter B, pr6jably 
: :3i-;_3 na1,row rather than regula·r ty·pe. rrhe usuaL machine carries 

. .Cif-,>,s:,~n point· type for the fir Elt three characters and ei. ght0en 
roirit -~ype for the last two characterso · 

Experts ~lso stated this machine is defective in tha~ 
~c l.s profu~ing a tape one and one sixteenth inch long instead 
~r. 0~0 and one eighth inch long and is not projecting the tape 
:ar 0nough resulting in cutting off a ~ortion of the first letter. 

The code is as follows: The fir .st let te'r n 0 11 stands 
:s."~.ir ~:.·ot -r.. 1;_mber; the fir st number 2 indicates the· day of ~t,q 
week~ 2 bcin~; Tuesday; the second letter 11 3 11 indicates the 
i'.:-ri:~ letter of the store name; the last nunber is the bundle 
numbc:c" vihich is 6. Color coding of the tag rnay desi.gnate 
various things such as a different month or the identity of .a 
~~ore in a chain. 

Telephonically contact all laundrie~ to identify laundry 
c~ir~ this code and these tEgs and pursue lo~ical leads develcoed. 
?irs-t contact those laundries whose narne starts with a 11 B11 and 
advise lieadquarters of results, thereafter contact rem~in<ler • 

. -. - ·-------1 
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.. 
'· ,,. • . OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 

./ 5010-104 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
' 

TO · SAC, LOS ANGELES (41.1.-1574) DATE: 4/19/68 

FROM : SA J"OSEPH DOYLE POWELL 

SUBJECT: MURiIN 
re ERIC STARVO G TT 

The following cities were checked/at7:'iori · u -nts, 
City Directories, telephone dinectories and credit bureaus within~ 
the Pasadena RA by the following Agents, with negative results. 
All laundries in the same cities were checked concerning the laundry 
mark as instructed in your memo dated 4/9/68: 

By SA J.R. SULLIVAN: 
Merchants Credit Association. 

Altadena, La Canada, Pasadena, Pasadena 
\ 

By SA ALBERT A. HUSTEDT: San Gabriel, South San Gabriel, 
El Monte, South El Monte, Rosemead, Alhambra Credit Bureau 

By SA PHILIP J. REILLY: Arcadia, Monrovia, Duarte 

By SA JOSEPH DOYLE POWELL: Sierra Madre, San Marino, 
~outh Pasadena 

JDP 
(1) 

All were with negative re?ults® 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010·1011 
MAY 1962 EDITION .c 
;;;;;;;;N;;ATES GOv,~, ~ENT • Memo.randum 

TO SAC (44-157~.} DATE: 4-19-68 

FROM S·A ROBERT c. MARTIN JR. 

SUBJECT.;. MURKING -- su·spect Eric Casey. 

11 On 4-17-68 this writer was telephonically .contacte.d by SA Bra 
Noch-aihxu from Los Angeles:and advised to contact a Hayes p. P 
at ~eneral De~.yy T Trona, California who was listeci as a referen e 
of suspec~Er~~ at Santa Clara, California at a Bartenders 
School. This WBl--e-e'l:' ~ in Needles, California at the time. 

On 4-17-68 writer proceeded to Bars,tow, California from where he 
telephonically contacted postmaster at Trona and was advised that 
pufahl had changed his mailing address on 2-12-68 to General Delivery 
Vidal, California. Writer then Telephonically contacted Postmaster 
at Vidal and determined that on 4-5-68 Pufahl had placed a change 
of address m, General Delivery Earp, California. 

On 4-17-68 writer and SA Wessel proceeded llXNlOOi back to' Needles, 
C_alifsrnia and on 4-18-68 proceeded to Earp;, California where 
Postmaster advis,ed that Pufahl was still receiving his mail at Earp 
however did not get maal each day. Bbstmistress Mrs. Lucille Toller 
advi-sed Pufahl was accompanied by another young white male with a 
haihdle bar mustache and was driving a rust colored old Dodge Pickup. 

- , 

On 4-18-68 Walt Rigsby Deputy Sheriff Parker Dam, California advised 
that Pufahl had been camping in the area on the desert Rnd was 
with another ,man. He stated they do not camp at the same place each 
night but usually camp along the Colorado River between Parker 
Dam and Earp. 

on 4-18-68 Rigsby agvised thata rust.colored vehicme was located · 
at Whitts Restaurant about½ mile across the river from Earp., California 
at Parker., Californiae This information furnished to SA kniliamand 
who advised writer to proceed to Arizona to interview Pufahl0 ( 

W~ter and Agent We:s.sel Proceeded to localtion aid located '­
Fufahl and Casey who was with him add r~su ts of- interview 

1/recor_q.-ed on 302s.. . 
~ tf"-.. :\_- . . 

(2) 
ROM/rem /

- t/ V-1 ~-7~-,~-10/ 
SEARCHED__ . ',\ '")- ~, tY 

. SERU,'...IZED_=:?.~ 4ilc.D _. _ --1 
I

, a:11·11ncg I 
·_ ,; .'. ..JO 

FBI - LOS ANGE 
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!I 
TO II 

'I 
SUBJECT: 

J 

0. PTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .... 5010-108 . 
MAY 1962 EDITION - .':":'!, 

GSA GEN, REG, NO, 27 , 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT • 
Memorandum 

SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 4/22/68 

SUPERVISOR NEAL MC GINNIS 

JAMES RAY 

DA, lo434·Gridley, Santa Fe Springs, 
telephone€i!'J!!l!l!~-~.~."lffl,~c~alled and stated at 10:15 a.m. on the 
605 Freeway at yh 7th Street ramp, Long Beach, he picked 
up an individual ho he thinks resembles JAMES RAY. He 
dropped this ind·vidual at Carson Avenue, Long Beach, and 
observed him pr

1
ceeding west on foot. 
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AII:n1EL 

. TO: 

FROM: 

· SUBJFiCT: 

4/18/68 

.AIRMAIL' -REGISTERED MAIL 

SAC, SACRAMENTO (100-427) 

·SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) 

MURKIN 

RE: TIRES 1966 MUSTANG 

Re Atlanta teletype to Director, 4/18/68. 

Enclosed for Sacrament are inked impressions 
of tires 4174P807 and 000029B. 

Enclosed ror Los Angeles is an inked impresion 
of tire 20427372. 

I Also enclosed for Sacramento and Los Angeles 
is one photo ei:h of thread of above described tires. · 

0\ 
\ 

\QJ 

2-Sa.c>ramento (Enc. 2) (RM) Y 
@Los Angeles (Enc. 1)\-{RM) 
2-Atlanta \J 

\ 

JJR:hjm 
{6) . 

ar.u:111•......,.____: IND£ ~-·..-rr 
KRtAl.litO tt(5 f'ILEQ. . .;;;.1 

....,__ 

?';· APR 2 21968 
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FD-36 (Rev. lZ-13-:itiJ 

FBI 

Date: 4/19/68 

I 
I 
I 
r 
I 
I 
.I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -------,--~--------,--,----------111 
· · (Type in plain text or code) 

Via __ A_I_R_T_E_L_. ___ _ ·AM 
I 
I 

(P~ority or Method of Mailing) _ I 

------------------------------------------------L----~~~ -

DIRECTOR» FBI 

FROM: SAC~ MEMPHIS (44-198?) P 

MURKINo 

~ E~tensive investigation to date has not spejifically 
~ established residenc~ or whereabouts of ERIC STARVO oli,T prior to· 

.\.; mid-summer 1967 g Investigation has disclosed that hfs presence 
has been established in Alabamaq California, Georgia, Louisiana, 
~nd Tennesseeo . s~ . 

~ Possibility e~ists that prior to mid-summer, 1967, UNSV,P 
~ may well hay~ been a recent releaseia .of a FedeJ"al Penitentiary, 

\ a State Penitentiary 11 or so1q.e county correctional iQStitution,. ~n 
; add:l.tio~ 9 the possibility that n:ne !l!nlID.Y have been a t:'ecent releasee 

from a mental institution of some kinq cannot be overlooked~ 

f; 
It is therefore r~quested tbat all offices receivi~ 

ibis Airtel check records of cu~todial i~stit~tions, penal and 
o'the:nwisei in their re~pective divisioIDlS 9 for any information 

iegiill,.rding releim.sees in May, JuID1e 9 &pd J'uly 1967 •. Offices should e g~ided by the descriptive dmt~ &~d bi~th data fu~nished oi 
Alabama drive.r's liceim~e" This si@t forth bi:rthdatel _ 
Dssicriptive data av1ID.ilable on. li©ie!ll)~s will assist inc__e~l~i~m~i~n-a--"ti~g 
miai.ny of the nli.mes that might appe!al.lro Use of current photo, wb,ich 
is d~ted March 1968, would a1~0 fule of ass::lstance.in further 
®limililating any suspects included in gro1,1po If.unable eli~inate on 
basis of birth dmt& IID.IDld mse of p~oto, receiving'offices sho~ld 
sec~ra from custodial in~titutio~ identifying numbers which will 
~ss.ist in establi~hing identificw.tion !'ecord and thereafter Fequest 
eliminat,:lon by fiillg<Srf:r>imlt~ of BOJlN'al?al.Uo ARMED & DANGEROUS. 

BUREAU 
ATLANTA 
BIRMINGHAM 
IA?fMS C!TY 
LOS ANGELES 
MOBILE 

2 MEW ORLEANS 
2 SAN FRANCISCO 
2 SAN D!EOO 
2 SACRADlfm 
2 SlAWADAE 
1 WHPlfilIS 
RlGJ'•BM 

(24) 

Approved: --1-~,,,;c.-~,-~---,------
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

F B.1 

Date: 4/18/68 

Transmit the following in ----------------------------1 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ____ A_I_R_T_E_L _______ A_I_RM_A_I_L _____________ --1 

(P riority) I 

--------------------------- --------------------L-------,, 

TO : SAC , LOS ANGELES 

FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR. 
(OO: MEMPHIS) 

,,., 
, ,pl'' 

Enclosed for Los Angel~s · the original of 
an envelope and ·letter from WILLI , J. MILLER which is 
self-explanatory. Enclosed for emphis is a Xerox· 
copy of the above. 

The above was furnished to SA CHARLES DONALD 
BYRON by Capt. J.C. WILLIAMS, Jefferson County Sheriff's 
Office, Birmingham, Alabama, on 4/18/68. 

Los Angeles conduct ne6essary investigation. 

~- Los Angeles (Enc. 2'~. 
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (~. 2) 

. 2 - Birmingham 

CDB:gas 
(6) ' 

Approved: ~ · 
Special Agent in Charge 

Sent---,---
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Birmingham,Alabama. 

- VIA AIR MAIL . 

....---~~-,;&-- . ~- :-~~~ ....... -..:.-=-~ 
~!'~-.:.:-~ 

{ •:... ~ 

~ ~"'-=----

· VIA Am JvT.AIL ·· -· , 

~~ ... ---­\' 
~.....__.-u-,., . ..--

1-- ~ --
-;i;-~ 

\', 
l.:!P.-lLaol~'.:::'' 
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,,.. - . --::~- ;-·. ----~-

i. 

Martin Luther King 
C 

is dead 
IN·MEMORIAM AND,.IN INCREASED 
AFFIRMATION OF THE STRUGGLE 
AGAINST RACISM WHICH HE LED 

·we APPEAL TO 

TQ :' .J-OfN IN 
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• 

Dear Sheriff: 

No doubt you know that the Dr.Martin Luther King Murder was 
a Conspiracy,you also know that the CI A has murdered piherq people 

in all parts of the world. 
The man that·can solve this 1$urder of Dr.King is an EX CI A man. 
You can contact 1£.MARVIN Gru\Y.,3321-R-South La Cienega Blvd,­
Los Angeles,C.a,lifornia 90011 

MARVIN GRAY CAN SOLVE THAT MURDER. 

THIS IS URGENT 

·very Truly· 
William Jay Miller 
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,'-;:,, ,..,' ,·-'.: 

Dear Chief of FBI Hoover 
-<,:;x:--·~·-- . -:::: •. . I.~ ,,o.n,_e;·9.f your_,·~In(r;-~ot & white man were to 

-'•:: '11:!:l.ng:.'.'6-:'!:1-f:a.ro\lll~,itli:e ]3lac~~uslim ... builing in Watts, you 
;_ :_·:";ou~_~:_lleat_·t~U(~i:~i~,t · iton (K~;fe~:ga·. ~nd. Carmichael ha.9-hired 
·-- a. guns~~.;to_ killX_;~verand \_King.- 1 C?,rmichael hated JS:ing be .. 

1 -c·'ause' he ,fould no.t--go along with his idea of violence. 
I . 

. People here could tell.plenty but they are afraid. In fact 
:-1 the killer is being hid out by Karenga in this are_a._ He is 
: not a white man but a Black man with bleached hair. I heard 
: this told by some one who is a close friend of Ka,renga.. I can 
not tell more as an Uncle Tom label on me would be ·my end. too·. 

A Emart rnan of your office hanging out in disguise in Watts 
could find the key~ One hears that Stok:l~y- thought the denth 
of King would start a revolution by al).- ·the Blacks but we 
decent ones wtm.t only the ri~ht man-caught. 

An ex Muslim 
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 4-17-68 
Transmit the following in -----------c-c--------------------

1Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ A_i_r_t_e_l ________ _ 

Tq( SACs, Los Angeles (Enclosures - 2)~_,_., 
/ Memphis (Enclosures - 2) 

From: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MURKIN 
,. 

,r 
Re suspect Ron Kare,,nga. 

~ 7 -

(Priority) 

Enclosed for each office are two copies of an anonymous 
communication received at the Bureau postmarked 4-12-68, at Pacoima, 
California. 

Los Angeles contact appropriate informants. 

1,/-
SERJA.IJ2£D~ILE ,,., 

Sent Via ----------------~M 
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I' 

LOS ANGELES 4 

SAN DFF'DEGO 3 8086 PM EFH 

AMURGENT 4• 18-68 EFH 

TO ALL SACS CPLAlNTEXT) 

FROM DIRECTOR IP 

MURKIN 

✓ 

,, 

CONTACTS SHOULD BE MAINTAINED WITH ALL MASS COMMUNICATIONS 

MEDIA IN YO'UR TERRITORIES TO INSURE THAT THERE. IS FREQUENT 

REFERENCE TO PHOTOGRAPH OF GALT AND ~HI$ CON'NicTION WITH 
~-

THIS CASE. IF NOT ALREADY DONE, PHOTO APHS SHOULD BE 

SHOWN OR DISTRIBUTED TO LAW ENFORCEMENT AND OTHER APPROPRIATE 

AGENCIES IN YOUR ,AlfEAS TO INSURE THE BROADESTl~SSIBLE 
,/" 

PUBLICATIOt-9'/SUBJECT•s PHOTOGRAPH AND BACKGROUND. 

OFFICES COVERING POINTS OF ENTRY OR EXIT FROM COUNTRY 

INSURE THAT SUBJEct•s PHOTOGRAPH AND BACKGROUND HAVE BEEN 

WIDELY DISTRIBUTED AND/OR APPROPRIATELY DISPLAYED AND 
.,/ 

/ . 

THAT STOPSYE BEING MAINTAINED. 

OFFICES COVERING DEPARTURE OR ARRIVAL OF OVERSEAS 

FLIGHTS SHOULD ALS'O RENEW STOPS AND DISPLAY PHOTOGRAPHS 

tl OF SUBJECT APPROPRIATELY. SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 
"' 

END 

T/ JLN 

FBI SAN DIEGO 
' l :) • l! 
.-,,"T 1\ £'_ T , 

j~!JJ: ./-.~· s/4 r> 1 e-/✓-~- "~ (j// 
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• FBI 

Date: 4/17/68 

Transmit the following in -------------------------11 
(Type in plairitext or code) 

Via ----=-A=-=-I=R=T=-=E=I::...J ___ _ AIRMAIL - REGISTERED 
(Priority) 

------------------------------------------
TO: 

~M: 

MURKII'l 

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY 

SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P) 

I 
I 
I 
I 

L------- -

The following investigation was.conducted by 
SA JAMES W. SA~~10N on 4/15/68, at Southaven, Mississippi: 

Located at Highway 51 S, 
one-half mile from the Ten essee ta,r/ 1.ne, ·wa-s a quantity 
of l!Schlitz" beer, 12 ounce, pop-topl~ans in the plastic six­
pack holder. This beer was dated "03/158", and was distributed 
from Clarksdale, Mississippi. 1 

Also located in that bait shop was a brown paper 
bag bearing the trademark "Homestead; Stubby; 20; 31K7 11

, 

which isured to package six-packs of beer by the bait shop 
personnel. 

This bait shop is located exactly three miles south 
.- from the Oliver Drugs ore, Highway 51, Whitehaven, Tennessee. 

BILL -_.I., owner of the~it shop; his ,~ife, 
JANE MC_ LAU.,QJJ1..rlN; h. s spn, W~~LI_A __ MC.-~--,G,Hl.IN; 'and frequent 
cus -om , LAWRE)CE A~R~. all of South en, were interviewed. 
All falled to identify·the Birmingham d Memphis composite 
photos f of Un sub in th¼t; ri1at ter. None 7ecalled seeing 'a ·white _ 
Mustang with an Alabama license around 4/3-4/68, nor do they-~ 

4 - Bureau 
(1-Package) (RN AM) 

2 Memphis (44-1987) -
1 Atlanta (Info) 

@ - Los Ange·les (Info) 
2 - Jackson 
JWS/mlt/clm 
(11) 

1 Birmingham (44-1740) .(Info) s 

Approved,~~) ____ _ 
Specia~ ;gent in Charge 

Sent ______ M 
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• 
JN 157-9586 

recall a stranger to the area purchasing a six-pack of 
Schlitz beer there, although they have numerous customers 
who have never been there before. 

Urider separate cover being forwarded to the 
Bureau is a 12 ounce, pop-top Schlitz beer can from the 
Southaven Minnow Shop dated 11 03/158:i. · Also being forwarded 
is one of the aforementioned brown paper bags from·that 
bait shop. ' 

The Laboratory is requested to examine both items 
to determine the tool mark _dating the beer can and the paper 
bag are identical with those previously submitted by Memphis. 
The Labor~tory is requested to advise interested offices. 
The items need not be returned. 

CONSIDER URKNOWN SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS~ 

( 

2 
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FEl-36 (Rev. 5-22-6~) 

• FBI 

Date: !.~/17 / 68 

Transmit the following in --------,=-----=------------i 
(T-ype in plaintext or code) 

Via __ TE~I=,F ..... ,'IY~P=E __ _ 
(Priority) I 

--------------------------------~-- -------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND :MEMPHIS ( !.}!.}-198.7) 

FRU1~ACK?ON (157-9586) 

MURKll\l'; 00: MEMPHIS. 

RE JN TEL TO :MEMPHIS THIS DA TE. 

RE HQ"\fESTEAD STUBBY BROWN PAPER BAG AND SCHLITZ 

BEER CANS FOUND NEAR SCENE OF CRIME, r--1EHPHIS. 

JACKSON HAS CONDUCTED EXTENSIVE INVESTIGATION 

NORTHERN MISSISSIPPI TO LOCA'IE STORES 1-L.L\NDLilTG SCHLITZ 

BEER WITH POP-TOP CANS DATED ZERO THREE OVER ONE FIVE EIGHT 

AND USll\l'G HOl•filSTEAD 

LOCATED IN THE 

STUBBY PAPER ¥ts. 
S OUTHHAVEN xfuN O.·J SHOP ) 
...,_~~~~-~-.F.'ll!~ !C<•~ 

S OUTHHA VEN, 

MISS.' HIGHWAY FIVE ONE sou·ny, ONE l-IAL:f HILE FRCH TENN • .. 
/' 

S'.C..6-.TE LINE HAS QUANTITY OF SCHLITZ BEER POP-TOP CANS IN 

~)(!\$4-1~ . 
. 7'E.'.{ .\:L® SIX PACK CONTAINERS, BEARING DATE ZERO THREE 

OVER O!.\fE FIVE EIGHT. LOCATED IN THE SHOP WERE BRCWN PAPER 

1-·Atlanta (AH) 
1-Birrningham (AN) 
Q)..LOS ANGELES (AM) 
1-JACKSON 
_JOI: m2h 

Approved: ------~--­
Special Agent in Charge 

- -,~"!/ 

Sent ___ ~-~ 
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• • FBI 

Date: 

. I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 · 
I 
I ,· 
I 

Transmit the following in -----------------~-----<11 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
Via ________ _ I 

. i" . (Priority) I 

--------·.----- -------------- ------------------L------- -

PAGE 'IWO 

BAGS BEARING TRADE MARK HOMESTEAD; STUBBY WHICH IS USED TO 

PACKAGE SIX PACKS OF BEER BY SHOP PERSONNEL. THIS BAIT 

SHOP WAS LOCATED TtlREE MILES SOUTH OF OLIVER DRUGSTORE,. 

HIGHWAY FIVE ONE, WHITEHAVEN, TENN., WHERE UNSUB. PURCHASED 

TOILE'IRY ITEMS. 

EMPLOYEES OF SHOP WERE INTERVIEWED, COULD FURNISH 

NO ]]{FORMATION, DO NOT RECALL OBSERVING WHITE MUSTANG. 

NOR STRANGERS DURING THE PERIOD MARCH YtlREE - FOUR, LAST. 

ITEMS OBTAINED AT THE MINNOW SHOP FORWARDED TO LABORATORY 

FOR COHPARISOi"\f WITH ITEMS IN. POSSESSION OF LABORATORY. 

AIRJ:.1A IL COPIES FURNISBED A'TLANTA, BIRJ.'1INGRAM, 

LOS ANGELES • 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge_ 
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-109 

MAY 1962 EDITION .. . ·•~ 
GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27 

UNITED ST ATES GO _ . ENT 

Memoranaum • 
TO 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) DATE:, 4/19/68 

FROM 
SA HECTOR L. PELLEGATTA 

SUBJECT-: MURKIN 

Re call by ~-'W'B., 116 East Sixth 
Street, Corona, California~n 4/18/68, that individual 
appearing to be GAULT was saying at a hotel located at 
2116½ East Sixth Street, ad activities were suspicio'us. 

l 
The following investigation was conducted by 

SA HECTOR L. PELLEGATTA and SA LANFORD L. BLANTON on 
4/18/68: 

It was noted that there is no such address as 
2116 or 2116½ East Sixth Street, Corona, California. 

The Mission Apartments, located at 216½ East 
Sixth Street, Corona, California, is a second rate hotel. 
Mr. H. R. ROESNER advised he has. been the manager of the 
Mission Apartments fo~ne year and that WALLACE FISHER 
operates a garage unde- the hotejil ROESNER was shown a 
picture of ERIC S. GA LT and sta ed that no one resides 
there now that even resembles GA T.-

ROESNER advised that on the afternoon of 4/18/68 
a son in-law of one of the tenants, a Mr. GUITERREZ who is 
presently confined in the Corona Hospital, came by to pick 
up,some of his belongings and take them. to the hospital. 
He said that the son in-law,· FRANK SMITH, does not resemble 
GA LT but that he did hurry in and out of the hotel to 
ge his belongings. 

ROESNER further stated that in addition to Mr. 
GUITERREZ, he has several other male tenants that hpave, 
been here for a period of six months or less. He said hat 
only one person has registered·recentl~ and that is D 
HICKS. who came in the morning of 4/16/68 from Redding, . ,. 
"eatiFornia. He said he arrived in a cab arid has seen 'no 
one drive in in a station wagon. _. - _ j -;2 S 

In view of the foregoing, no further :: 'r1 '.. · 
n . .i\ ,;.,' , concerning FISHER' s observations is being cond ---· • •· ·.:;.-

IALIZED."" .. ___ .FILED ...... -••---··--· 

HLP/alm 
(2) 

APR 1 9 1968 
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_;::,. ... 
• -:C:- .-.:-.r-r,...... .. 

4/16/68 

TELETYPE 

·TO: 

.FROM: 

DIRECTOR; A'J.'LANTA., DETROIT• ~ND MEMPHIS· ... 
. . ' . . 

CHARLOTTE (44-1365) 

. MURKIN 

RE ATLANTA TELETYPES APRIL FIFTEEN AND-SIXTEEN .LAST, AND_ 

DETROIT TELETYPE APRIL FIFT:E:EN LAST. . 

· llE.: WILLIAM, JENNING BRYAN 
.' ' ' ' 

~~ RUTH OWEN·, GAS ON COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS:,- GASTONIA, 

N. C._, MADE AVAILABLE DAY VOLUME TWENTY DASH B OF NINETEEN 
'} 

THIRTY-THREE BIRTH RECORDS INDICATING THAT WILLlAMJENNINGS 
, . 

BRYAN LEE,. WHITE MALE, :WAS· .BORN AT 

GASTO~IA, N. C. ·_HIS.FATHER WAS-LISTED AS J. D .. J.,EE, WHITE MALE, 
·/ '. 

AGE THIRTY-FOUR IN THIRTY-~E, POB TENNESSE~~ O'CCUPATION 

TEXTILE WORKER. ~IS MOTHER IS -MAEBELL TURNER. LEE, . WHITE FEMALE t' 

. AGE SEVENTEE~ IN THIRTY-THUE, POB TENNESSEE~ OCCUPATION. 

HOUSEWIFE. 
- '. . ·, 

- - .·a.- 'FOLbOWlNG · INVESTIGATION CONDUCI'ED_ AT G~STONIA. _.{\_ND_ ~~~IG_ , -. · · 
. ~ . ' ' .. ~ . ,_ . . . '. -~ .. 

N .. C., ON APRIL FIFTEEN-AND SIXTEEN, LAST, WITH NEGATIVE 
. . . . 

·RESULTS. NO RECORD' COULD ·a LOCATED PERTAINING To· THE LEE -
- ., :.-... ...., ~ 

FAMILY AT GASTONIA PD• 
. END PAGE ONE . . 

l - Birmingham (AM) , -

/! 
l)- LOS .Angeles (AM) ·, 
CFW: cbw . - . -ii-,"-,/-,~~~~~~ (3) . .· ,~ 
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CE 44-1365 
PAGE T\JO 

•• 

LB THIRTY-SIX, USPOtTHE GASTON COUNTY MERCHANTS ASSN ■-,-DUKE 

POWER CO. RECORDS, PUBLIC SERVICE RECORDS, AND GASTON COUNTY 

VOTING RECORDS, ALL GASTONIA, N. C.; AND STATE SELECTIVE SERVICE 

HEADQUARTERS AND-REGISTRATION SECTION AND DRIVERS LICENSE SECTION 
- . . 

OF NCDMV, ALL RALEIGH, N. C. 

DETROIT REINTERVIEW BETTY REI NERMAN FOR.ANY INFORMATION 

CONCERNING RELATIVES OR ACQUAINT. IN GASTONIA, . N. C. ·, AREA 
. . 

WHO MAY KNOW- WHEREABOUTS OF LEE .• 

AM COPIES TO BIRMINGHAM AND LOS ANGELES. 

END.· 
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TO 

F:B.OM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FOHM NO. tO SOIOwlOa . 
MAY l~Z CDITION 

~;;;~;;; N;-; ATES GO~l-MENT 

. Meniorandurn 
SAC, LOS ANGELES- (lil!-... 1574l 

SA Jo CLJ\.RE WILLIAMS 

MURKIN 
CR 

• 
DATE: 

Writer received ce.11.frol'll. a PAUL_ NSON 9 _311 South 
Witmer Si. Los Angeles 9 telephone # ~.8:r,;;;-2 77m.oacfgi':fecit't1i:it 
he 'E'a.s in the YMCA on Hope Street;, d01 .. tmm. Los Angeles on 
4/18 /68 and obser·ved .an individual t~,f~~· there.I) at approximately 
l: 15 PM purchase a membership in the gy.cll. or health ~~~H; · 
club there and pay .for it with t1 ... avelers checlrno 

Stated t;hat he believes this person iden·b with man 
FBI S'i)rspects kllled KING whoso pictures have api:e a.red 
in recent xmwspaperso 

2.,. LA 
JCW/:m.e 

0 
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TO 

FROM· 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO, tO . 5010-1011 
MAY 1"152 EDITION . 

~~;~;;; N;; ATES G0~.'1MENT 

Memorandum. 

SA Jo CLAF,E WILLIAMS 

MURKIN. 
CR. 

• 
DATE: 4/20/68 

' .,. 

Writer called on above date by 1_W_fiHm person who 
desired to remain anonymous who stated that ije was 
traveling soulbh on the San Diego Freeway earlier-today 

·· _and pulled up along sid.e a 1965 white Chevrolet Cru:naro 
· that contained person believed possible ident with KING 
_killer suspecto Stat~d that peroonwas dri~ing behicls 
with North Carolina license YB 677.o 

2 ... LA 
·Jew/me 

SEARCHED .. -••-----··- INDEXED --;;/}··· 

SERIALIZED .:;;;ff FIi "' %----· 
. t.PR 11 -1968 

FBI - LOS Ai,'- ___ .;; 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTION"-.L FORM NO, 10 
,f M'-Y IS!!>EDITION 

GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27 

5010-108 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANGELES 

l~~-~ 
)'l 

( 

SA, LOWELL S. LAWRENCE, Nite Supv. 

• 
DATE: 4./20/68 

. MURKIN 
SUBJECT: CR . . .. 

At 3:05~ individual who refused to identify himself advised 
that he liad Just observed an individual wijo he believes could be -
stibjec:b RAY from the photograp}l that he observed on TV. He advised that 
this individual.entered an apartment house located on Echo Park Ave 
just south of Sunset Blvd. This apartment house has a liquor store 
on orie corner a cleaners and Hemry• a Clothing Store located in 
the same biulding. He advised that it was after 2 am that this man 
entered this apartment house •. 

neconmi.endation(Ocansider displaying subject ·RAY1s photogrQh 
to apartment house man~ger and conduct neighborhood to eliminate 
anyone at this address. 

2 •-44-1574 
LSL/lsl . 
(2) 
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TO 

FROM 

..; OPT«JNAL FORM NO, 10 I 5010-108 ' 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN, REG, NO, 27 

UNITED STATES Gov-RNMENT 

.Memorandum 
SAC. LOS ANGELES 44-1574 

SA, LOWELL s.nWRENCE Nite Supv 

• 
DATE: 4/20/68 

SUBJE_CT: MURKIN 
CR 

.. 
At 2:50am this ':<.date DICK C hone 476-46.98 · advised 

that while driving in Los A', es. e lier this evening he noted · 
a late model T-Bird, California 1:1 ense JNP 010 with an individual 
who he believes·resenibled subject Y from the photographs that he 
has seen of.RAY. He advised that ha has no idea of this individuals 
destination.. · 

Recommendation: Run Department o4 Motor Vehiole @heck on 
above vehicle and consider interview to eliminate. 

'• 

2 - 44-1574 
LSL/lsl 
(2) 

0 
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OPTIONAL FO~r.1,No. ,o !~ • so10-1os 
MAY '1962 EDITION 
GS:-', GEN, REG, NO, 27 · 

UNITED STATES GO NMENT - ' 

Memorandum 
TO 

SAC, LOS ANGELES q.Lf!l574 · DATE: 
2/20/68 

FROM . SA, LOWELL s. LAWRENCE NI It. SvtrJ 
I 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR 

-At 4:20- am this date ED OALB'."'""'• ......... -.....-1.gs~ Colton, Redlands, 
California te ephonivally a -·- Wlffiis evening lie obse~ved · twe 
young white las getting into,a ate model blue Mustang, Oaluf. 
licen e Q , . .... He advised one d a n arnunition belt and although 
he did not ta good oportunity to observe eithor of these peo)le 
h~-believes it is possible that one could have been RAY. •He advised that 
he observed these two outside the Terminal Cafe, Colton, Calif. 
located on jRedlands Blvd. and Hunts Lane a·t approximately 4am. 

2 - 44-1574 
LSL/lsl 

(2) 

-/s;.)7 - s-1/ 
SEARCHED. ______ _/ . .I 

SER,AUZED Yf F 

.. 
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,;:: . -~ 
~ . 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 •. 5010-106 

~ ~., , . __ , ::: ~~~-~~!;~. 27 • 

UNilED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum _ 
TO : ·SAC, LOS ANGELES -~: DATE: 4/28/68 

FROM : SA~ LOWELL S. LAWRENCE,N i te supv. 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR 

. · ___ . ~t'\ ;_v . - .· - -
At ,5: 00 am ~U- ., . ~~1 ••• • __ •· • _J}~ , apt 3071- -301 S • 

Kenmore, Kamm.ore Apts, ele.jff6=89)o t lephonically advised that 
~ she had a motel in .Camdenton, Mis ou_ri un~il 1963. She advised 
·that 1n·approxim.ately 1·60 JAMES RAY did work for her at itlb8 mote1, 
painting and-doing gardening work. She advised that he spent consideralble 
time in that area and returned there on several occasions. She advised 
that RAY had a wife and two children. He used tha name RAY·when he was 
in that town and lived for some time in Mack Creek near by. She also 
advised that she believes he had a brother who lived in St. Louis, 
Missouri. Ml'S_ NAGEL advised· that alt~.o ·ugh it bas been several years 
since she has seen RAY she would be glad to talk to ag~nts of the FBI 
and would rec·all _anything that she could .recall concerning her 
knowledge of RA~• - -

She advised that people at the Mia west Lumber Col located 
on Hwy·5 north of Camdenton would also recall RAY and would -have into 
concer~ing his.background · 

2 - 44-1574 
LSL/lsl 
(2) -
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'\_\ 

''·--,,~ ,/ .\ A ; D~-i~:D£X¥.J;a:..._M·J," 
\ - ,.. .- IP.LIZ~D- __ .FILED._,- - . --· 
1 /\·'JI!:. fc, :-: ; ' 1968 

On 4/20/68 !IRS. ESTHER NAGEL, 301 s, Kenmore~?, 

advis~ that he _ latter pa _ of -~959 or the early part of ~~~ : she 

empl~d JAMES R#.Y te paiat and repair the roots of the.motel cabins she 
. "'l1\P-1.~ 

operated in Camdenton, Mo. NAGEL explained that she could not be,<positiTe - · 
' ' 

abeut the time inasmuch as she has suff'ered·1s heart attacks since· that 

time, and her memory was somewhat impaired. 

She believes that RAY was reccommended to· he;r by a Camdenton cab-. 

dr.L ftr (naae unrecalled) as a good handyman. She hired him, and for about 

3 weeks she had lunch e-.e:ry day with RAY. She described RAY as follows: 

W/M/A, 51911 or jl 5•10", medium build, blue· e;es, dishwater bl•mi hd.r, / ~ 
26 or 27 yeara of age at that title_. 

1 
/ RAY illlpressed NAGEL., who is a. colleg·e graduate herself', u. beiag a 

~J highly intelligent indi'ri.dual, and a more than·coapetent painter, roofer, 

and carpenter. And sometime _after he had completed the painting j-ob, NAGEL 

rehired-RAY for about 2 weeks to care for the motel grounds. 

From h•r cenwrsatiens with RA.I she recall• that RAY claimed to be 

from st. Louis, M••, where he had 2 older brothera, both married, and a 

younger sister, alao married, (all name■ unrecalled) still residing. RAY 
' ' 

had left her empl93]1eRt, in _NN■tt order to retum to st. Lou:1.8 in early 

1960:, according to NAGEL. 

She recalls that, RAY resided. 1n both Camdenton and nearby -.ex Mack 

Creek, Mo., a1l!i t.tam durbg the time she knew hillJ that_ ~Y was married to 

a W/F/A, (name unrecalled) whG was very small and slender, A•h.Ai■n■■:x:wt•ldit ·_ 

lui:zp:aa,hww*"ii blo!ld, and 21 at that timeJ ·that RAY had 2 children, (names· 

unreca1led) a boy-, age 2, and a girl, age 3or4J that RAY'S daughter was 

suffering from an ~ pr.biem or hearing detic~ency-1 -was visiting __ the. Camde!l'!" 

ton Clinic, and_,ru the reason RAY left for st. Louis, ostensibly to have , 

an o~ration J)e'~tormed ~ .-his daugh~e;; i:. that RAYdire~ented BOB':&_ '.~m:i.-,s,·. 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64_) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I FBI 

t. ~ .,T ~ 'i'OE'. OJ,j.-.:; \ ~e'!oITm:s}; '- ~\ JC{ i:_,T.-fGi~liT rJAJi'l'c',-., .-2J{~. 80\os\~!. 9o 
I Date: 

srf a ot~I :to J"!Bq v;I·v:1s s.rf.r -r.o ~~'2I 'lo ,hF-q_ -rs·.t,:.'i;;J eJi.t ttl: ,+.81;.r I~s.=:J:1rfn 

Transmit the following in -------------------------------ii 
~rle arrl:(fso Ie,fo'l!. e.r!.t 1:o e'ioo-::: (ifr_ee ~.illi-~~lf.xn.a'f:lc%11s.q o.:l· Y:\.'1 t~fr'l'n fHfl•Iq-,rHe 

Via 
I 

-cf-so Ho.tnebm.sD .s ·v,,d :rnrI oJ bs.b.rre,nfooOt)S"I esw YA.H j.BriJ a0vs..i:iscf erlc 

ev.i:;r: o.:t "'(.Id.~Rf13,:' c::o ~al:uoJ .,f::-2 'J.01 ,t'?.sI yu ·,1_ noe.se,y s.r:JMa.B'llJ'PDrr.B t.n.t.o:.i: .. G) !Io.f 
.Approved;._______________ Sent -~------ er. ________ _ 

E' ,J1Trcr ,~; 8:0$.pJ~-iii1lr!liqem-1n1GhurlJ~.d.i" it r:rnj-fi;,r,_,,,b e.trl rm bemo'.bscr rro.r.:J·-3'\r.tro .a.s 
, ... 
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Bar; ·on Hiway- S4 near Camdenton, and another ta-,em en Hiway S; that RAY 
' . 

. ' ; 

purchased supplies in conjunction wi-th her at the.Mid-West co.-·anc1. Perry•a 
l , ., , , , ; r , :· 

Lumber Ya:rdJ_ that RAY'S ~ther ·(name: ·mffl)calle.d)··-,. lune ·died and b~~n . ' 

buried'in"C~DtGRJ that·R;.!Y 1"88 driving an old grey pick-up truck at -• .. ' 
I , , ' , . ' . 

that ·tilie; and that RAY attended.what she belieTes to be•·a Presbyterian·· 

Church, located on a hill near a graveyard, in Camdenton. 

After RAY left Camdenton, she cOlltinued to reside therein tor approx~ 

imately 18 :menths Jlllt without hearing 8l1y'tbiJ1g more about hil'l.e She then moTed: 

to Califomia. 

She could not provide the name.of any friend RAY might ha-,e had, and 

she could not recall ever seeing him ,4th any-one other than his 'Wife .and· 
. . 

children who would pick him up in the truck after work. 

NAGEL observed a photo of JAMES 
0

RA.Y I aka ERIC GALT, . and ad'rised RAY 

looked nothing like the ~oto displayed when she knew him. She provided 

a phqto :appearing in the L.A. Times of 4/20/68, picturing RAY at the time 

or his triaJ. in st. Louis in i960 and remarked that it was a picture ·•.r _ 
the JAMES RAY who had 'WOrked for her • 

. JMC 

' J ; : ' • ' • : • •• .I- ~ ~I ' 

) 
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FBI 
"f.A.'." jsrL:t i (. 1r,;:;vJ.i:1: no mev.sj· '1:, rf ,torr.s .bns '-n;o,foe.brJ1.s:) '!S0IT /~ -v.;.sw.i:F 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.(:IQ ._':[.~(: 
I 

i:;'-v;-r'l.s'-i: hrrs .,08 .tBe.•:··:-b.tJ; .e.d.t j.s '!"EID rf.t.i.w rrolj::,mrtnoo n:.t aeliqqrra .r-1s~.srfo'!ms 
Transmit the following in . I ' ... 

Date: 

' b b -_b ___ ,._r ___ (b.-J-_I_rf._T_'.V-'-p.-e...,,.-·11._p._j,_lli-nlP.-'xt-a-;r._c_od-'-e.-!-,,-,-\,-~-\r_j_.s_...,-_-, _b_.s___." I <=>d T 
JlDSC ns . GJ.: - S:\.l',Gu 1{,,GC1 9 - o,::>e, ... UJ.f '-"•' 5.U i .. e:h,vvll1 ~, - .•... 1:J l 'I j_ (i-.1 ;JilJfL. 

I 
Via -----,+-/s,,_..,,.,£1-oo~."""'''-,.'"'..;_,..,:1;.,.,,J"'J-=..,,_-,;',r,-....,lq Y,c .... ", :· • .Eo 1w .$,.i: t±.f;-:, r?}t~r~~;,;. ffBI:5 ine.&110:hflc"l:~ n.i: :osi:·r.rxI 

. . ~.s.t"Xe~d8er.::•-l .S .~;J OJ aeveEtea. s.rfa .Y.3!1W b9MH3SJ'.G :rn:-~ .:t.s;:!_J. om~ cBJJ:.~J J.3nT . 

• al,rno'l..i:ls;) oj 

0

.b.r-::.s. s'J:.b,.· e.i:rl a.sdJ '!erfjo erro-\~ff.S .d..tl:·:: mlI: ~:;1.h~''J -;r.eve I.fo:;<-x jof:1 bI.IJon srle 

) .,}fc:i:O,T 'IS.:t~r . .s ifnIJ'IJ' stJJ ni q.u .r,1.i:f. :>Io.to.: b.£uow oriw o.s"IhihiD 

y,r;-'. bea .. brb.s brr.s '- '.'t1J ,~;_:; :·:L ·:.i. s)lr; , YA'F<. 2'i"~, , 1 , 'lo c.tor!q .s be-v'!earJo LT·;r[)f1r 

... 
__ _,,.,.. 

Approv~d: -------~------ Per ________ _ 

Special' Agent in Charge 
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, \)~IONAL FORM NO .. 10 4··....__ ......_"" 5010-105 
, • MAY 1962 EDITION ~ ·1--' GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVc; NMENT 

·.Memorandum· 
SAC, LOS ANGELES 

FROM 
SA. LOWELL s. ALWRENCE, nite supv. 

MURKIN 
GR 

- w.,[. e ✓ 

• 
DATE: 2/20/68 

·· At 4:00 am JOSEPH WO IAK. · 8329 Owens, Sunland., Calif~ -tel,e. 
353-4667 advised';;- -~an v ual who has been in Hufty•s.,a bar 
located at 8100-Foothill B vd, Sunland on several occasions in the 
past was back in the bar , is evening. He advised that from the 
composite that hehas observed he is .certain that this man and RAY • 
are identic•a1. He advised that this man was notr around during the 
few days before·and ·after KING was killed. He advised that this man 
is---very an.ti ne-gro and is mostly by himsef. He requested that an agent 
contact him and show him a:a photo of RAY so he could be positive before 
any open contacts are made at t~e bar. He advised that he.has no idea 
of his residence but is sure it is in the neighborhood of the bar. 
He advised that he believes other people in the bar would recognize 
this man. 

Recommendation;·' Exhibit photo of' suject 'lto WOZNIAK for 
elimination. 

2 - 44-1574 
LSL/lsl 
(2} ·--77. 

SERL'\LIZED_.___ '.JJL 

f).PR 1 D 19 
FBI- LOS ANG 
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On 4/20/68 JOOEPiiWOZ AK 8.329 Olrs• s1;., S~anrl adT.i.sed,that t!le 

man he hu aeea in Huffy'' ' Bar, 8100 Foothill Blri.; Sunlarn, and lrh• 

resemble( the artist 1s 1•J1Cepti~n .t J,!MES RAY., wu ~~ t• _ hill ·o~. u·. _ . 

KEN. A•c•rding te WOZNIAK., KEN iii i8 an em:pl.,-ee er Lockheed, ud l\ad 

been frequenti11g H.:ffy111 abeut 9 montha. 

W8ZNIAK describN KEN as a w/M/i, S•'l", aedim build, blue eyea., 

brown hair with a distinctly receellllg hairline, and 37-43 7ean et age. 

WOZNIU ebsened a phot• ot JAMES RAY and ad:ri.sei that KEN ll'Oulli sae­

\lbat re•emble RAY U' RAY had been wearing a hairpiece ell when photo­

graphed. 

On 4/20/68 PETE MAROC o., bartender, Huffy•·s Bar, a.d'rlsed that ke 

has liwd 1a Sunland and been frequenting Hufty•• for the past 4½ 

yean; h• has tended bar,· the past 2½ yeara. He has been acquainted with r , 
KEN SAUNDERS;, wh• resid .. on Kyle st. otf or Mather st • ., S'UJll.and., 1Jm· 

k■+-psli ai.Jlee moving to S'UJll.and. He knows SAUNDERS _to work for Lockheed 
. . 

mmtaX for the time h9 has known SAUNDERS., an:l has frequently seen · 

SAUNDERS in Huffy'a• 

MAROCCO obserftd a photo of JAMES RAY AND ADVISED it did net.at all 

resemblt! KEN SAU !ERS1 whe is almost baJ.d. 
"""'=~---+--=~-

Attempts contact SAUNDERS ON 4/20/68 were negati Yee 

·' 
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FBI 

Date: 

Trans.mit th~%11twi'tigq'fie.i:v.b.s MRli!!Ic ,..j8 anev,f: PSf8 .x ~ ''iW,,, 
(Type in plaint.ext or code) 

0 

ariw .br:s t.hrr.s.urnc ~.bvi8: .t.f.f:r/.too'I[ OOIM ,'!sE'. e 1"'{;1':l:rrri rr.t 
Via------------

I 
rfoe e b.s.rii srI n:.sr:: 

.[ • , .,_ I y , . , .1~ .• _ ,, (P ripjrity J t j . ,_ ,J ~ ,:. ,!re[ 
BS "ll cro m.rn o-, nwo.rn e.sw , ... ,i.J1 c:.·.>.,,h.l, .1.G:1 rr•.r qso.croo a a.r .... -:c.s e~,f .;;;e,e mees~ __ _ 

-----------------------------

.bssrl:ifoo,T 'Io'l ·,b:ow oj· 8H'.GCTVIiJ~i-: F.1NOffX eH · .,.brr.s.(m.r? o.t gr::.i:vorn: eorrla ~~ 

rrse-~ 1~!.J"flSI.fj.1~'I1 a.sr'. .hrr.s tG.fi;;.;crvIUA3 f!Worr2f as.rI er.£ smJ:j erl.:l '!O'.i XJDU'llC 

Approved: ·-------------=.:.=.· 
Special Agent in Charge · 

Sent ________ M Per ________ _ 
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1 · •, 

REPORTING-~ FFICE 
. . I 

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

\ 

4/18/68 ·ATLANTA I•IIEMPH IS 4/r;· - 18/68 
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE s'y TYPED BY 

1 / 

ER]C ST.ARVO GALT.,. aka SA ALAN G.'SENTINELLA :lcs 
.Eric s. Galt, CHARACTER OF CASE., 
Eric Gault, · . , 

' 
.. 

Harvey Lowmeyer, .. . " Harve~ Lowm;yer, . · .• 
Joh~ ·vfllard;- FLJ:GITIVE; ·, 

.. CR 
1 REV~REND MARTIN.LUTHER KING, JR. - . 
I f ; VICTIM 

REFERENCES: Memphis teletype to Bureau, 4/5/68, ~aptioned 
1 • "UNSUB; aka Johri Wi1t'ar·d; rviARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. -

'VICTIM, CR. II 

LE/ADS:· 

CHICAGO, 1'JEWl1RK, AND NEW ORLEANS (INFO) 

Ari information copy of this report has been designated 
· for Chicago,. Newark, and· New or·1eans in •View of investigation 
·conducted by th~se•divisions and in anticipation of subsequent 
investigatiqn. 

CONV!C. AUTO. FUG. FINES 

APPROVEO 

COPIES MADE: 

Agency 

Req~est Recd. 

Date Fwd. 

How Fwd. 

SAVINGS RECOVERIES 

/l M'e:c1 AL. AGENT ra IN CHARGE 

Notations · 

CASE HAS B.E'.EN: 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR □YES □·NO 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

0 VER 51 X MONTHS 

DO NOT WRITE i°N SPACES BELOW. 

APR 19 1968 
FBI-LOS ANGE 

~----'-----+--'-----+----~-~---'-------~----~-------~-
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ATL~NT.A 
!' 

! AT .ATLANTA, ·a.A. 
. 'I 

[i 
(1) i Will report results o-f Laboratory examination re 
material pre;;:iously forwarded thereto·. r 

(,2) ·: Will follow all logical investigation towarg the 
location and apprehensicn of subject. . . 

ibMINISTRATIVE: 

··r Inside fisur coverag~_of 113 - 14th St., NE, was 
1 maintained by SAs DONALD P. BURGESS and ,CARLE. CLAIBORNE 
:t'rom 4/i3-17/6B under suitable. pretext. 

-Photog_raph:s referred to· ·in· FD-_-3O2 of S.As ROGER L. 
KAAS and JOHN E. OGDEN reflecting interview of JIMMIE DELTON 
GARNER~ on,4/17/68 are maintain~d tri 1-A Section of .Atlanta 

file. 

Results:of ail peg~tive investigation conducted are 

maintained in .Atlanta file. 

During this inve-~tigationJ all infa'rmants and 
sources of the .Atlanta Office ·were •con t3. cted with re ga ti ve 

results. 

A·copy._of this report for the ,United States .l\ttorney 
.,Birmingham and Memphis ra s been included ~d:'ch copies for these 
offices but not ma~ked as· such. Dis~emiration should be held 
in abeyance per:iding Burea,u authori'ty. 

Bi 
( CO! ER PAGE) 
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AT 44-2386 
JEO/RLK:rjb 
l 

!' 

On April 17, 1968, Special Agents ROGER L. KAAS 
and JOrm E. OGDEN recontacted JD'JJ.MIE D .• , GARNER. for the 
purpose of deter-mining what disposition had been made of 
mail addressed to ERIC S. GALT and delivered to 113 14th 
Street, N. E., Atlanta, Georgia. GARNER advised he had 
~ecured the mail from the table in the h~ll at this address 
and had taken the mail to his room for safe keeping. At 
the Agents I request, GAili-TER turned the· two letters and one 

1 package over to the Agents. · Special Agent ROGEll L. ICAP.S 
subsequentiir delivered this ma:~ to Supervisor A. M. SLOAN., 
U. S. Postal Substation C., 92 11.J-th St.:r.eet., N. E., Atlanta., 
Georgia. SLOAN imrnedie.tely recognized the name of the 
add1•essee., at ·which time he was in~tructed by Special Agent 
KAAS that the addressee no longe:r· resided at the lii1ted 
addr•ess., recg.iesting the items be appropriately stamped and 
personally thrm·m 'in the outgoing by SLOAN to be retu:r•ned 
to the sender. F...e assured the Agents that once he had 
placed the appropriate hand stamp on these items., no fv.rther 
attention ·would be paid ~o them by tha other employees. 

Subsequently., on April 17., 1968, Special Agents 
KAAS and OGDEN i•rent thx•ough all of the available tr•ash at 
113 1J+th Street., N. E., Atlanta, in an effort to locate 
the note which., according to GARNER., had been left; in Room 
#2 by GALT prior to GALT's departure~ No trace of' this 
note·could be found in the.trash. GARNEH. had prevlously 
advised tb.at he believed th?,t he threw the note tn the 
trash can in Room #2 and felt certain that the trash had 
been collected since this occurrence. 

- c-* -
(COVER PAGE) 
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) 

Copy to: 

UN,ED STATES DEPARTMENT ·oF. J.rlCE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Report of: SA ALAN G. SENTINELLA 
April 18., 1968 

Office: Atlanta., Georgia 
Date: 

!" 

Field Office,File #: 44-2386 Bureau File #: 1.~4-38861 

Title: 
ERIC 
Eric 
Eric 

STARVO GALT., als·o khowd as·.· 
S. Galt., 
Gault., 

Chcrccler:· 
Harvey Lowmeyer., 
Harvey Lowmyer., 
John Willard; 

Synopsjs: 

I 
REVEREND 1v1ARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTI1'1 

CIVIL RIGHTS 

On 4/11/68., 1966 white Ford Mustang., 1968 Alabama 
License 1-38993., located in parking area Capitol Homes., Atlanta. 
Public Housing Project. Two residents of project observed a 
white male., whose general description fits s1-1bject., park Mustang 
approximately 8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m . ., 4/5/68., and walk toward 
Memorial DI' . ., SE.,_ but could not identify photo of GALT. Third 
resident observed white male sometime after 9:00 a.m . ., l~/5/68., 
walk away from parking area and identified photo of subject as 
this individual. Search of Mustang conducted 4/11-12/68 and 
pertinent items transported to FBI Laboratory. Information received 
lV13/68 that ERIC S. GALT on 3/30/68 changed a·ddress to 113 JAth 
St . ., NE., Atlanta., Ga. Landlord of rooming house this address 
advised ERIC S. GALT paid rent for Room #2 for two week period 
commencin_g -3/24/68. He last saw GALT 3/31/68., at which time 
second v,eelc I s· rent paid. On morr1inc;. 4/5/68., landlord fotmd note 
in GALT' s room indica tins; he had to go to "Birmingham." and ha_d 
left television set for 1,,ihich he would. try to return in about a 
week. On lj/17/68., landlord identified photo of subject as closely 
resembling Gi\LT. Furnished signed statement re this identific2. tion. 
One tenant of adjacent rooming house operated by same landlord 
advised a white M:ustarn)_: 1.-!ith out-of-state license oarked at rear . - -
of 1i3 1l~th St. for a pei-'iod of ap9roxic:1.ately t·i'Jo weeks 2.nd 
appro.xima tely t 1.,:0 i.·Teelrn priol"'. to 4/15/68., but never oo served 
opera tor. Intervie·.-1 of other tenants negative. Search of Gl1LT: s 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oi the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its conte:1ts are not to be distributed outside rour agency. 
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I 

i AT 44~:~386: .. . I .. 
·1 room with -conse~t. c.onducted- and. pertinent i terns trci:,nsported 

~o FBI Labora4ory. Search ~eveale·d_ ,a.portable' Z€nith television. 
10perator of J::'iedmqnt Laund~y pick..:.;qp st·ation in general area of 
, above addres·~ a,dvised white male .using hame ERIC, GALT le:(t 
iaundry and clrycleaning. 4/1/68. · Same individual picked up these 

, :items on morning 4/5/68 .. ·Could not identify photo of subject.· 
ii Other investiga~ion to d~velop background information re 
· subject negative. Description set- forth. ARMED AND D.L\NGEROUs.· 

- p 

' # 

lA -
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AT 44-2386 
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